

State of California DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

> 300 SOUTH SPRING STREET, SUITE 1702 LOS ANGELES, CA 90013

> > Public: (213) 269-6000 Telephone: (213) 269-6637 Facsimile: (916) 731-3652 E-Mail: Anita.Velasco@doj.ca.gov

October 15, 2020

Yanyan Zhou, Associate Latham & Watkins 355 South Grand Avenue, Suite 100 Los Angeles, CA 90071-1560 *yanyan.zhou@lw.com* 

## Sent via email

RE: Request for Amendment of the Attorney General's November 22, 2019 Conditions to Change in Control and Governance of Delano Regional Medical Center and Approval of the Affiliation Agreement by and between Central California Foundation for Health and Adventist Health System/West

Dear Ms. Zhou:

Pursuant to Corporations Code Section 5920 *et seq*. the Attorney General consents to the Request for Amendment of the Attorney General's November 22, 2019 Conditions to Change in Control and Governance of Delano Regional Medical Center and Approval of the Affiliation Agreement by and between Central California Foundation for Health and Adventist Health System/West dated June 22, 2020.

Corporations Code section 5920 and California Code of Regulations, title 11, section 999.5, subdivision (h) sets forth factors that the Attorney General shall consider in determining whether to consent to request for an amendment of the consent terms and conditions. The Attorney General has considered such factors and **consents** to the proposed amendment removing Condition V item (o) from the Attorney General's November 22, 2019 Conditions to Change in Control and Governance of Delano Regional Medical Center and Approval of the Affiliation Agreement by and between Central California Foundation for Health and Adventist Health System/West.

Thank you for your cooperation throughout the review process.

Sincerely,

ante barria Veleoco

ANITA GARCIA VELASCO Deputy Attorney General

For XAVIER BECERRA Attorney General